Such minimum

payroll levels shall be based on one (1) classification of the

county in which the entity is located as established in Section

57-73-21.  In counties designated as developed areas entities

shall have or will create a minimum new payroll of Two Million

Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00).  In counties that

are designated as moderately developed areas entities shall have

or will create a minimum payroll of One Million Five Hundred

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00).  In counties designated as less

developed areas entities shall have or will create a minimum new

payroll of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00).  Payroll

requirements shall be based on the designation of the county at

the time of the application.

[...]

Those minimum payroll levels

shall be based on the classification of the county in which the

entity is located as established in Section 57-73-21.  In counties

designated as developed areas entities shall have or will create a

minimum new payroll of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars

($2,500,000.00).  In counties that are designated as moderately

developed areas entities shall have or will create a minimum

payroll of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars

($1,500,000.00).  In counties designated as less developed areas

entities shall have or will create a minimum new payroll of One

Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00).  The criteria for this

requirement shall be based on the designation of the county at the

time of the application.

[...]

jobs projected by the Department of Economic and Community

Development to equal or exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand

Dollars ($2,500,000.00) if located in a county designated as a

developed area under Section 57-73-21, or a payroll equal or

exceeding One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars

($1,500,000.00) if located in an county designated as a moderately

developed area under Section 57-73-21, or a payroll equal or

exceeding One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) if located in a

county designated as a less developed area under Section 57-71-21,

within three (3) years of the anticipated date on which the